Net Settled Financial Instruments  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets:

Local Authority and Government Stock  50  50 -  -   -   50

Total  6,038  6,038  5,988  -   -   50

Council 2011

Cash and Cash Equivalents 810 810 810 - - -

Trade and Other Receivables 6,526 6,526 6,526 - - -

Net Settled Derivative Assets - - - - - -

Net Settled Financial Instruments - - - - - -

Other fi nancial assets:

Local Authority and Government Stock 32 32 - - - 32

Total 7,368 7,368 7,336 - - 32

GROUPS OF ACTIVITIES  -  GUIDE TO THE

GROUPS OF ACTIVITIES

170   Whakatāne District Council  I  Annual Report 2011/12

E

N
O

T
E

S
 T

O
 T

H
E

F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 S
T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

The tables below illustrate the potential profi t and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for

reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s fi nancial

instrument exposures at the balance date.

2012

$000

2011

$000

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Interest Rate Risk Profit

Other

Equity Profit

Other

Equity Profit

Other

Equity Profit

Other

Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  -   -   -   -   - - - -

Derivatives - Interest Rate Swaps  (4,707)  -   (1,713) (2,931) - 159 -

Financial Instruments  -   -   -   -   - - - -

Other Financial Assets:

- Local Authority Stock  -   -   -   -   - - - -

Financial liabilities

Borrowings:

- Bank Overdraft  -   -   -   -   - - - -

- Debt  (234)  -   -   -   (265) - - -

Total Sensitivity to Interest Rate Risk  (4,941)  -   (1,713)  -   (3,196) - 159 -

EXPLANATION OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

DERIVATIVES

Financial Liability

Derivative fi nancial liabilities not hedge accounted

includes interest rate swaps with a fair value

totalling -$3,169,386 (2011: - $1,336,707 fi nancial

asset). A movement in interest rates of plus or

minus 1.0% has an effect on the swap value of

minus $1,713,526 (2011: $159,326 ) and minus

$4,707,675 (2011: $2,931,201).

Local authority stock

A total of $50,000 (2011: $32,000) of investments in

local authority stock are classifi ed at fair value through

equity. A movement in interest rates of plus or minus